

sprEHd

Ingredients and Allergens Table			
Product:		Taste of Scotland Food Box Mixed	
PRODUCT NAME	WEIGHT	INGREDIENTS	ALLERGENS
Onion Chutney	40g	Re-Hydrated Red Onions, Brown Sugar, Sugar, Red Grape Vinegar, Re-Hydrated Onions, Colouring (E150a Caramel) (1%), Thickening Agent (Modified Maize Starch), Sea Salt, Ginger, Preservative (E202 Potassium Sorbate), Cinnamon, Nutmeg, Water	
Arran Cheddar Truckle	200g	Cows MILK , Salt, Vegetarian rennet	Milk
Perthshire Oaties	150g	Oatmeal (59%)(contains GLUTEN), Wheatflour(contains GLUTEN), Vegetable Fat, Brown Sugar, Raising Agents (Bicarbonate of Soda, Cream of Tartar), Salt	Wheat, Gluten
Great Glen Salami	90g	Venison, pork, salt, spices, whole green peppercorns, preservatives: E250, oak smoke.	
Scottish Tablet	75g	Sugar, Whole Milk , Salted Butter (Milk), Sweetened Condensed Milk , Glucose Syrup	Milk
Marshmallows	50g	Water, egg white, gelatine, liquid glucose, sugar, vanilla bean and salt	Egg
Mackies Chocolate	90g	Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring, Minimum Milk Solids 21%, Minimum Cocoa Solids 31%, This chocolate bar does not contain any fresh milk, The milk powder is sourced from another supplier	Milk, Soya

Deans Shortbread	25g	Wheatflour (Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Salted Butter (31%) (Butter (Salt), Sugar, Maize starch, Salt	Wheat, Gluten, Milk
------------------	-----	---	---------------------